

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of October 06, 2023

Call 001 **Contract** CNX912 **Project** STP/NH-55(6),16009-3242-14 **County** COFFEE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE, LIGHTING, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 55 FROM FIRST AVENUE (L.M. 1.95) TO U.S. 41A (S.R. 16, N. JACKSON STREET) (L.M. 2.59) IN TULLAHOMA.

Contractor **Total Bid**
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC \$25,903,580.35

Call 002 **Contract** CNX911 **Project** n/a,471040-M3-009 **County** KNOX

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER U.S. 11E (U.S. 70, S.R. 9, ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY) (L.M. 25.09).

Contractor **Total Bid**
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. \$298,445.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNX329 **Project** n/a,R1BVAR-M3-033 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC \$796,028.72

Call 004 **Contract** CNX341 **Project** n/a,R1BVAR-M3-034 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC \$155,300.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNX362 **Project** HSIP-I-75-1(151),06001-3184-44 **County** BRADLEY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ON THE I-75 RAMPS AT PAUL HUFF PARKWAY IN CLEVELAND (L.M. 10.92 TO L.M. 11.52).

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,296,681.47
\$2,427,269.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNX353 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-025 **County** BRADLEY , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$343,980.00
\$457,111.20

Call 007 **Contract** CNX354 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-026 **County** BRADLEY , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$165,780.00
\$224,377.50

Call 008 **Contract** CNX361 **Project** HSIP-REG2(213),R2SVAR-F3-036 **County** BRADLEY , HAMILTON, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,063,355.00

Call 009 **Contract** CNX314 **Project** NH-I-9900(130),99113-3154-44 **County** CAMPBELL , COFFEE, ETC.

THE INSTALLATION OF WEIGH-IN-MOTION TECHNOLOGY AT 28 SITES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$14,510,408.86

Call 010 **Contract** CNX351 **Project** 09946-3465-04 **County** CARROLL

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING POTTERY DIRECT INTERNATIONAL.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
ROWE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$829,724.50
\$1,096,302.00
\$1,666,783.75

Call 011 **Contract** CNX352 **Project** HSIP-REG4(220),R4SVAR-F3-022,HSIP-REG4(221),R4SVAR-F3-023 **County** CARROLL , DECATUR, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MARTIN PAVING COMPANY, INC.
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$744,074.50
\$852,145.50
\$869,497.50

Call 012 **Contract** CNX327 **Project** n/a,R1BVAR-M3-032 **County** CARTER , JOHNSON, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$109,616.00

Call 013 **Contract** CNX260 **Project** BR-STP/HIP-249(84),11024-3235-94 **County** CHEATHAM

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 249 (SAM'S CREEK ROAD) OVER DRY CREEK (L.M. 11.54), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,425,657.19

Call 014 **Contract** CNX334 **Project** R3BVAR-M3-041 **County** CHEATHAM , DAVIDSON, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ASPHALT POTHOLE PATCHING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,162,200.00

Call 015 **Contract** CNX342 **Project** HSIP-1400(29),14945-3457-94 **County** CLAY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$249,477.61

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

\$255,413.60

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

\$290,488.20

Call 016 **Contract** CNX309 **Project** BR-STP/HIP-2(260),16004-3208-94 **County** COFFEE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A WELDED STEEL PLATE GIRDER BRIDGE ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) OVER I-24 (L.M. 8.23), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$14,776,375.66

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

\$15,208,588.75

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

\$15,525,678.21

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

\$18,675,570.23

Call 017 **Contract** CNX360 **Project** HSIP-REG2(212),R2SVAR-F3-035

County COFFEE , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,059,716.47
\$2,148,845.00

Call 018 **Contract** CNX359 **Project** HSIP-REG2(211),R2SVAR-F3-034

County CUMBERLAND , DEKALB, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,109,036.43
\$3,409,950.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNX267 **Project** NH-11(81),19028-3251-14

County DAVIDSON

THE WIDENING OF U.S. 31A (S.R. 11, NOLENSVILLE PIKE) FROM NORTH OF THE MILL CREEK BRIDGE (L.M. 1.72) TO S.R. 254 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) (L.M. 4.24), INCLUDING BRIDGES, RETAINING WALLS, SIGNALS, AND LIGHTING.

Contractor

CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$93,681,017.38
\$103,644,200.66
\$133,724,676.64

Call 020 **Contract** CNX331 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-058

County DAVIDSON , HUMPHREYS, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$389,300.00
\$465,602.80

Call 021 **Contract** CNX332 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-059 **County** DAVIDSON , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$421,000.00
\$476,900.00

Call 022 **Contract** CNX335 **Project** HSIP-REG3(217),R3SVAR-F3-035 **County** DAVIDSON , SMITH, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,285,953.87

Call 023 **Contract** CNX251 **Project** BR-STP/HIP-46(33),22015-3214-94 **County** DICKSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 46 OVER YELLOW CREEK (L.M. 19.06), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$7,796,372.60
\$8,221,164.41
\$8,783,164.51

Call 024 **Contract** CNX356 **Project** HSIP-REG4(222),R4SVAR-F3-024 **County** FAYETTE , LAUDERDALE, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,421,431.15
\$3,496,449.00

Call 025 **Contract** CNX318 **Project** n/a,30S070-M3-003 **County** GREENE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 70 OVER THE NOLICHUCKY RIVER (L.M. 8.50).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$965,050.00
\$1,229,752.35
\$1,422,571.76

Call 026 **Contract** CNX320 **Project** 32004-3228-04 **County** HAMBLEN

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) AT S.R. 474 (MERCHANTS GREENE BOULEVARD) (L.M. 4.61) IN MORRISTOWN, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,005,601.00
\$1,065,293.18
\$1,279,425.00
\$1,302,701.70

Call 027 **Contract** CNX358 **Project** NH-I-75-1(144),33005-3179-44,STP-M-4986(1),33960-3531-54 **County** HAMILTON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND RETAINING WALLS, ITS, SIGNALS AND PAVING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ON I-75 AND HAMILTON PLACE BOULEVARD AT THE HAMILTON PLACE MALL INTERCHANGE.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$83,024,607.87
\$88,185,380.54
\$89,816,689.80
\$107,623,961.35

Call 028 **Contract** CNX343 **Project** STP-SIP-2(284),33012-3214-94 **County** HAMILTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) FROM THE I-75S RAMPS (L.M. 20.54) TO RELOCATION WAY (L.M. 20.94) IN CHATTANOOGA.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
NABCO ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$151,434.00
\$164,924.00

Call 029 **Contract** CNX344 **Project** 33S111-M3-002 **County** HAMILTON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) SMALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES ON S.R. 111 AT L.M. 1.73 AND L.M. 2.43, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
THOMAS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN

Total Bid

\$1,944,176.66
\$2,304,297.00

Call 030 **Contract** CNX323 **Project** HSIP-REG1(213),R1SVAR-F3-028 **County** HANCOCK , HAWKINS, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$761,710.00

Call 031 **Contract** CNX322 **Project** HSIP-3900(30),39945-3493-94 **County** HENDERSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$198,282.59
\$211,646.97
\$211,725.40

Call 032 **Contract** CNX333 **Project** NH-I-9900(158),99I040-F3-003 **County** HICKMAN & HUMPHREYS

THE EXPANSION OF THE SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ITS) ON I-40 FROM NEAR POND BOTTOM LANE IN HUMPHREYS COUNTY (MM 135) TO NEAR GARNERS CREEK ROAD IN HICKMAN COUNTY (MM 162).

Contractor **Total Bid**
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN \$9,410,800.00
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. \$9,790,314.40

Call 033 **Contract** CNX111 **Project** 44S085-M3-002 **County** JACKSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 85 OVER INDIAN CREEK (L.M. 4.77).

Contractor **Total Bid**
THOMSON & THOMSON, INC. \$1,320,538.85
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. \$1,397,422.92

Call 034 **Contract** CNX319 **Project** 50951-3571-04 **County** LAWRENCE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE AND BOX BRIDGE ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING MOTIVATION DRIVE.

Contractor **Total Bid**
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC \$7,696,795.82
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$8,144,094.51
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC \$8,274,030.36

Call 035 **Contract** CNX336 **Project** HSIP-REG3(218),R3SVAR-F3-036,HSIP-REG3(219),R3SVAR-F3-037 **County** LAWRENCE , MARSHALL, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor **Total Bid**
MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$847,806.41
J. M. HANNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC \$1,381,054.70

Call 036 **Contract** CNX325 **Project** n/a,531040-M3-002 **County** LOUDON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 OVER S.R. 95 AND U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) (L.M. 0.57).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$395,910.00
\$574,328.32

Call 037 **Contract** CNX346 **Project** 58455-3414-04 **County** MARION

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON ORME ROAD OVER DRY CREEK (L.M. 0.58), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,444,122.83

Call 038 **Contract** CNX338 **Project** BR-STP/HIP-243(98),60103-3203-94 **County** MAURY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 243 (NORTH MAIN STREET) OVER SUGAR CREEK (L.M. 2.06), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,652,689.71

Call 039 **Contract** CNX339 **Project** 62S360-M3-004 **County** MONROE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ON S.R. 360 (L.M. 17.8), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

PAVE GRADE & AGGREGATE, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,685,454.25

Call 040 **Contract** CNX326 **Project** HSIP-431(18),66S431-F3-002 **County** OBION

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING PAVING ON S.R. 431 FROM U.S. 45W (S.R. 5) (L.M. 6.55) TO NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER HOOSIER CREEK (L.M. 7.00).

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$199,530.35

Call 041 **Contract** CNX182 **Project** 71011-4238-04,93S111-M3-002 **County** PUTNAM & WHITE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SMALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ON S.R. 111 AT L.M. 15.76 IN WHITE COUNTY AND A CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE ON S.R. 135 AT L.M. 13.57 IN PUTNAM COUNTY.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$6,599,455.05

Call 042 **Contract** CNX348 **Project** HSIP-7200(33),72945-3495-94 **County** RHEA

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

LU, INC.

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$398,497.80

\$429,127.21

\$436,039.70

\$455,419.85

Call 043 **Contract** CNX321 **Project** HSIP-REG1(215),R1SVAR-F3-030 **County** ROANE & SCOTT

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$565,330.00

\$637,216.75

Call 044 **Contract** CNX340 **Project** 74455-3526-04 **County** ROBERTSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON EXPERIMENT STATION ROAD OVER WARTRACE CREEK (L.M. 0.61) IN SPRINGFIELD, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

BROWN BUILDERS, INC.
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$821,398.50
\$1,337,063.00

Call 045 **Contract** CNX349 **Project** HSIP-7700(23),77945-3430-94 **County** SEQUATCHIE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$292,042.19
\$296,119.37

Call 046 **Contract** CNX328 **Project** 79030-4224-04 **County** SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON MONROE AVENUE OVER U.S. 51 (S.R. 1, DANNY THOMAS BOULEVARD) (L.M. 0.00).

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 047 **Contract** CNX330 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-040 **County** SHELBY

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$459,803.00

Call 048 **Contract** CNX345 **Project** HSIP-8100(15),81945-3483-94

County STEWART

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$240,094.95
\$241,456.80
\$245,017.25

Call 049 **Contract** CNX306 **Project** n/a,85S141-S3-003

County TROUSDALE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES, AND PAVING ON S.R. 141 FROM NORTH OF S.R. 10 (L.M. 4.24) TO NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF CEDAR BLUFF ROAD (L.M. 8.29).

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING & STONE, LLC
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$98,616,115.31
\$102,797,589.19
\$104,466,071.04
\$106,197,387.61
\$136,530,405.85

Call 050 **Contract** CNX109 **Project** 89S136-M3-002

County WARREN

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 136 OVER THE CANEY FORK RIVER (L.M. 1.99).

Contractor

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$781,820.15
\$1,019,880.00
\$1,058,708.36

